

MoU signed between BRACU and Dhaka Bank Ltd.

Published: Tuesday, 18 September, 2018 at 12:00 AM

Eduvista Desk

A + A - A

MoU signed between BRACU and Dhaka Bank Ltd.

Dhaka Bank Ltd. and BRAC University (BRACU) have signed an agreement on Cash Management Services at BRAC University campus on Sept 12, 2018. Under this agreement, Dhaka Bank will provide automated payment solution to the client. The MoU was signed by Md Ziaur Rahman, SEVP & head of Corporate Banking Division of Dhaka Bank and Manojit Kumar Ojha, director, Finance Division of the university, while the agreement papers were exchanged by Syed Mahbubur Rahman, managing director & CEO of the bank and Shib Narayan Kairy, Acting Vice-Chancellor of the university on behalf of their respective organizations.

Other senior officials of both organizations were also present at the signing ceremony.